

o
ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4106/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioners that the matter was ordered to be tagged with SLP(C)No.405/2011. However, the office report states that the above matter is incomplete matter. It is submitted that the number of connected matter is mentioned in the office report submitted to the Court on the date of order. Office to take appropriate steps.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s